Lauderdale, FL 33309

Bid Questions and Answers Report Date & Time: 5/22/2019 12:42:24 PM

District Address: District 4 Construction Office, located at 3400 West Commercial Blvd. Fort

District Phone: (954) 777-4130
Proposal: T4518
Project: 438291-1-52-01
Letting Date: 5/22/2019
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: BELLE GLADE CITYWIDE SIDEWALKS
Question: 25841: Can we use 100% RAP material for the stabilized subgrade? Posted: 5/2/2019 7:48:35 AM
Answer: No. 100 percent RAP will not be allowed on this project, plan indicates Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
the use of 12 inch LBR 100.
Posted: 5/6/2019 11:07:43 AM
Answer: No. Status: ANSWER VOIDED
Posted: 5/2/2019 8:25:53 AM
Question: 25842: May we substitute 6" of granular subbase meeting the Posted: 5/2/2019 7:51:21 AM
requirements of 290-2 and 290-3 in lieu of the 12" stabilized subgrade?
Answer: No. The plan typical section has 12" Stabilization (LBR 100)not the Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
normal stabilization that has a LBR of 40.
Posted: 5/2/2019 8:34:32 AM
Question: 25850: The typical cross section calls for a 12" stabilized subgrade, but Posted: 5/2/2019 10:42:17 AM
the cross section sheets show a 6" stabilization in the legend. Please
confirm which is to be used.
Answer: 12" LBR 100 stabilized subgrade is to be used. A plan revision will be Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

issued to show the updated legend in the Cross Section sheets.

Posted: 5/6/2019 11:36:14 AM



Question:

25869: The summary of quantities don't appear to account for the Posted: 5/3/2019 8:02:14 AM
"driveway restoration" work. Which bid item should we include this cost
in?

Answer:

All driveways to be restored with asphalt will be paid under Pay Item 334  Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
1 12 (Superpave Asphaltic Conc., Traffic B). All driveways to be restored
with concrete will be paid under Pay ltem 522-2 (Concrete Sidewalk and
Driveways, 6" Thick). All driveways, asphalt and concrete, will have
stabilization and base included and they will be paid under Pay Items 160
-4 (Type B Stabilization) and 285-704 (Option Base Group 4)
respectively.

Posted: 5/6/2019 1:46:40 PM

Question:

25948: The quantity of the embankment in the cross sections appear to Posted: 5/8/2019 4:07:52 PM
include the stabilized subgrade and optional base course volume. Can
you please verify if this is correct?

Answer:

The contract plans will be revised to reflect the updated embankment Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
quantity. Since the plans require the excavation to the bottom of stabilized
subgrade, compensation for placing 12" stabilized LBR 100 material will
be paid under Type B Stabilization pay item and under Embankment pay
item. Quantity for embankment in the base areas will be to deleted. This
plan revision will be issue prior to letting.

Posted: 5/9/2019 5:17:10 PM

Question:

25950: Selective Clearing and Grubbing, NW 2nd St Sta. 47+55.25 to Posted: 5/9/2019 8:35:38 AM
47+74.10. There is a large banyan tree that has appeared to grow around

a sabal palm that is called out to be "trimmed". Over half of the trunk of

the tree is located within the sidewalk footprint. Please advise.

Answer:

The large banyan is a strangler fig. Remove the part of strangler fig that  Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
is inside the roadway R/W.

Posted: 5/15/2019 2:46:13 PM



